
No. 2629/AD A1/2023/MGU Priyadarsini Hills,Dated: 06.03.2023

Abstract
Establishment - General Transfer of Assistants 2023 - Approved - Orders issued.

ADMINISTRATION A 1 SECTION

Read:-1. U.O. no.1057/ADA 1/2022/MGU, dtd 01.02.2022 

2. Note from the Registrar dated 27.02.2023, No. Reg./2/32/2023.

ORDER

    In order to ensure and enhance the efficiency of the general administration of the University and
for the employees to get accustomed with the nature of work in different branches, sanction has
been accorded by the Registrar to implement general transfer of Assistants with effect from
01.04.2023 FN as detailed below.

    Sri. Shanavas A., A.S.O., EB 9 Section and Smt. Sreelekshmi M.N., S.G.A, CSS 1 Section are not
included in this transfer, considering the special circumstances in the Examination Branch. The
Controller of Examinations shall submit the recommendations for implementing transfer of these
employees on or before 31.03.2023. 
 

NON-EXAM TO EXAM

Sl. No. Name Designation Present Section Posted to Seat

1 Dorit M. Lukose ASO PFMS CBCSS 20 Maya S

2 Jithin S SGA KNRC EI 24 Deepa V S

3 Indu B L ASO Ad A9 PD 3 Jose J

4 Amal Dev A SGA Ad A3 CBCSS 10 Divya S

5 Jayamol SGA Ac B7 EG 3 Dhanya G

6 Jijo George Assistant Ad A3 EA 2 Remya Mol A T

7 Lini J M ASO Ac D EH 10 Anila I K

8 Soumya T Assistant Ad A5 PR 1 Diby K G

9 Sooraj P S Assistant Ac B6 EJ 4 Aleena Thampi

10 Tom P Alex SGA Ac A7 CBCSS 16 Saranya Sankar

11 Santhoshkumar K T SGA SES EN 16 Saju K U

12 Sherin Jose ASO Ac A4 EJ 10 Manju Manoharan

13 Sheeba Thomas SGA Ac B1 EG 3 Thushara P R

14 Vinod P B SGA Finance 1 PD 1 Athira V S

15 Priyanka M R SGA Ac A6 EJ 3 Zeenathu Beevi M P

16 Aswathi U SGA Ad A10 CBCSS 27 Anishya Sivaram

17 Chippy Bhadran SGA Ac B1 EI 28 Rajisha R
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18 Nyci Nazar SGA Ad C3 EI 26 Sreejith S

19 Divya P U SGA Accounts 5 EI 24 Smithamol R

20 Abhayan C S ASO Audit 3 CBCSS 2 Smitha Chandran

21 Vishnuraj SGA Ac A8 EH 16 Remya Kumari C E

22 Akhil P B Assistant General Cash 1 EA 2 Rohini S Nair

23 Divya B Nair SGA Exam Cash EI 33 Arya Narayanan

24 Shyna A SGA Ad A10 EI 6 Seema P

25 Prince Thomas Assistant Ad B3 EB OQPM 1 Raghul K S

26 Sangeeth S S Assistant Ad A6 CBCSS 14 Panchami V S

27 Kiran Gandhi SGA P&D 1 EN 1 Ashok G

28 Athira S Raj Aso Audit 2 EI 39 Sruthi Babu

29 Vijil C V SGA Ac A1 EB 11 Sreekanth K Pulickan

30 Syam Kumar V SGA Ac A2 CBCSS 5 Parvathy P J

31 Rohini S S Assistant Ac A5 CBCSS 12 Tinu Kuriakose

32 Shanimol S ASO DPP EI 17 Lishamol T K

33 Aswathy M SGA Ad A2 EG 2 Parvathy R

34 Deepa K SGA Ac A10 PD 3 Rajee Rehana Beegom C H

35 Rakesh M SGA IT Cell 1 EH 2 Ajith K S

36 Sulekha N S SGA Exam Cash EI 29 Sajith C Mohan

37 Asha Jose V SGA Ac B5 CBCSS 24 Lekshmy S Pillai

38 Jayesh J Assistant Front Office 4 EJ 3 Rency Chacko

39 Manju R SGA Ad B1 EH 6 Sandya Rajan

40 Nisha S A SGA Exam Audit 3 EI 38 Sam V Cheriyan

41 Sherin Sam ASO Ac A7 EB OQPM 1 Remya G Krishnan

42 Arunya Lakshmanan ASO Ad A8 EE 3 Ashmy Basheer

43 Dwipu V S SGA P&D 2 CBCSS 22 Renjitha N P

44 Jiju Cyriac Assistant Ad A4 EN 1 Sayooj S

45 Roshini Mammen SGA Finance 2 CBCSS 26 Anchu T S

46 Shahabas Rahim SGA Ad A1 CSS 1 Sindhu D

47 Lima M M SGA Exam Audit 1 CBCSS 16 Anumol Mohan

48 Aswin R SGA Election Sn. CBCSS 17 Bibin P Benny

EXAM TO NON-EXAM
Sl.
No.

Name Designation
Present
Section

Posted to Seat

1 Lekshmy S Pillai ASO CBCSS 24 AD A8
Arunya
Lakshmanan

2 Dhibi K John SGA ED 1 SES Santhoshkumar K T

3 Jessymol Chacko ASO PD 1 Ac B7 Jayamol

4 Renuka Regi ASO EJ 5 Ac D Lini J M

5 Harikrishnan R ASO EI 8 Exam Audit 1 Lima M M
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6 Ashok G ASO EN 1 P&D 1 Kiran Gandhi

7 Renjitha N P ASO CBCSS 22 Ac A6 Priyanka M R

8 Anila I K SGA EH 10 Ad A10 Shyna A

9 Aleena Thampi ASO EJ 4 Ac A7 Sherin Sam

10 Anumol Mohan ASO CBCSS 16 Exam Cash Divya B Nair

11 Arya Narayanan ASO EI 33 Exam Audit 3 Nisha S A

12 Dhanya G ASO EG 3 Ac B5 Asha Jose V

13 Divya S ASO CBCSS 10 Ad A6 Sangeeth S S

14 Deepa V S SGA EI 24 KNRC Jithin S

15 Indu C V SGA CBCSS 18 Ac A5 Rohini S S

16 Jibin Jose ASO EI 37 Ac A1 Vijil C V

17 Jose J Assistant PD 3 Exam Cash Sulekha N S

18 Jose Mathew ASO EI 14 Ac B1 Sheeba Thomas

19 Juna Jose ASO EH 14 Ad A5 Soumya T

20 Kiran Kumar A Assistant EN 17 DPP Shanimol S

21 Merin Mathews ASO EH 8 Ac A10 Deepa K

22
Rajee Rehana Beegom C
H

ASO PD 3 Ad C3 Nyci Nazar

23 Remya Kumari C E ASO EH 16 Ad A2 Aswathy M

24 Sunilkumar K N SGA EN 5 Front Office 4 Jayesh J

25 Sreejith S ASO EI 26
General Cash
1

Akhil P B

26 Smithamol R ASO EI 24 Accounts 5 Divya P U

27 Sayooj S ASO EN 1 Ad A9 Indu B L

28 Sam V Cheriyan ASO EI 38 Ac A7 Tom P Alex

29 Sameera A SGA EH 13 P&D 2 Dwipu V S

30 Bibin P Benny ASO CBCSS 17 Election Sn. Aswin R

31 Manu Sharma C SGA PR 1 Ac A4 Sherin Jose

32 Anoop P SGA EJ 11 Ad A1 Shahabas Rahim

33 Aniamma Manuel ASO EE 1 Ad A3 Amal Dev A

34 Anchu T S SGA CBCSS 26 Ad A3 Jijo George

35 Ashmy Basheer SGA EE 3 Ac A2 Syam Kumar V

36 Lini P Anand SGA EJ 1 Finance 2 Roshini Mammen

37 Raghul K S SGA EB OQPM 1 Ad B3 Prince Thomas

38 Sajith C Mohan SGA EI 29 Ac B6 Sooraj P S

39 Rohini S Nair SGA EA 2 Finance 1 Vinod P B

40 Sandya Rajan ASO EH 6 Ad B1 Manju R

41 Seema P ASO EI 6 Audit 2 Athira S Raj

42 Parvathy R ASO EG 2 Audit 3 Abhayan C S

43 Sreekanth K Pulickan SGA EB 11 Ac A8 Vishnuraj

44 Saranya Sankar SGA CBCSS 16 Ac B1 Chippy Bhadran
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45 Anishya Sivaram SGA CBCSS 27 Ad A10 Aswathi U

46 Maya S SGA CBCSS 20 PFMS Dorit M Lukose

47 Remya G Krishnan SGA EB OQPM 1 Ad A4 Jiju Cyriac

48 Tinu Kuriakose SGA CBCSS 12 IT Cell 1 Rakesh M

EXAMINATION WING - INTERNAL TRANSFER
Sl. No. Name Designation Present Section Posted to Seat

1 Lishamol T K SGA EI 17 PD 1 Jessymol Chacko

2 Sheenamol K J SGA EI 16 CBCSS 7 Sunila P Thampy

3 Thushara P R Assistant EG 3 EJ 1 Lini P Anand

4 George Thomas SGA EI 32 ED 1 Minimol V K

5 Minimol V K SGA ED 1 EN 12 Hari M

6 Satheesan K K SGA EN 2 EN 16 Roobi K M

7 Saju K U Assistant EN 16 PR 2 Alwin Joseph Tony

8 Roobi K M SGA EN 16 EN 2 Satheesan K K

9 Sunila P Thampy ASO CBCSS 7 EI 16 Sheenamol K J

10 Ajith K S ASO EH 2 EH 14 Juna Jose

11 Smitha Chandran ASO CBCSS 2 EH 1 Meera V

12 Hari M Assistant EN 12 ED 1 Dhibi K John

13 Sruthi Babu SGA EI 39 EH 13 Sameera A

14 Sindhu D SGA CSS 1 EJ 7 Rakhi C

15 Rajisha R SGA EI 28 EJ 11 Anoop P

16 Rency Chacko SGA EJ 3 EL 1 Smitha A

17 Zeenathu Beevi M P SGA EJ 3 EI 32 George Thomas

18 Alwin Joseph Tony ASO PR 2 EH 8 Merin Mathews

19 Jayasree T SGA PD 1 EN 17 Kiran Kumar A

20 Aggie Tresa Tony ASO EJ 4 CBCSS 2 Rakhi P V

21 Smitha A SGA EL 1 EI 14 Jose Mathew

22 Parvathy P J ASO CBCSS 5 EJ 5 Renuka Regi

23 Rakhi P V ASO CBCSS 2 EJ 4 Aggie Tresa Tony

24 Shali C SGA EJ 4 EI 37 Jibin Jose

25 Manju Manoharan SGA EJ 10 EI 17 Remya T M

26 Leeba M Assistant CBCSS 3 EB 7 Arun A Jose

27 Meera V SGA EH 1 PR 1 Manu Sharma C

28 Soumya M SGA CBCSS 10 PD 8 Bini Sudhakar

29 Uma P S SGA EJ 10 EB 8 Geethu R

30 Bini Sudhakar SGA PD 8 EI 35 Rajul T R

31 Ranjini R SGA EH 11 EG 3 Nisha M S

32 Arun A Jose Assistant EB 7 CBCSS 3 Leeba M

33 Geethu R SGA EB 8 EH 6 Nabeel Shamsudeen

34 Deepak Sivaprasad SGA EH 14 EI 33 Sachin M
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SHIJI SEBASTIAN V 

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR I (ADMIN) 
For REGISTRAR

 Forwarded / By Order 

Section Officer 

35 Panchami V S SGA CBCSS 14 EJ 4 Shali C

36 Rajul T R SGA EI 35 CBCSS 18 Indu C V

37 Remya T M SGA EI 17 EI 8 Harikrishnan R

38 Remya Mol A T SGA EA 2 EJ 10 Uma P S

39 Sumi Sukumaran SGA CBCSS 11 PD 1 Jayasree T

40 Rakhi C SGA EJ 7 EI 37 Nisha G

41 Sreeja S ASO PD 6 EH 7 Soumya C S

42 Anjana Rani S SGA EI 7 EI 16 Tony P Kallada

43 Diby K G ASO PR 1 CBCSS 12 Nisha K

44 Nisha K Assistant CBCSS 12 PD 6 Sreeja S

45 Athira V S SGA PD 1 EI 7 Anjana Rani S

46 Salinichithra L R SGA EI 33 CBCSS 11 Sumi Sukumaran

47 Deepa K G SGA EI 28 CBCSS 4 Remya T.R

48 Nabeel Shamsudeen SGA EH 6 EI 33 Salinichithra L R

49 Nisha M S SGA EG 3 EH 11 Ranjini R

50 Remya T R SGA CBCSS 4 EI 28 Deepa K G

51 Soumya C S Assistant EH 7 CBCSS 10 Soumya M

52 Tony P Kallada SGA EI 16 EN 5 Sunilkumar K N

53 Sachin M SGA EI 33 EH 14 Deepak Sivaprasad

54 Nisha G SGA EI 37 EE 1 Aniamma Manuel

   Transferred employees are required to hand over Files, Registers and other official documents, if
any, under their custody, as per rules pertaining to the same.
    Employees under orders of transfer shall report for duty on 01.04.2023 FN.
 

    Orders are issued accordingly.    
                                                                                                                         Sd/-

Copy To

1. The Persons / Sections concerned 

2. PS to Vice Chancellor/Pro-Vice Chancellor 

3. PA to Registrar/Finance Officer/Controller of Examinations 

4. Assistant Registrar/Deputy Registrar/Joint Registrar (Administration/Academic/Finance/Examinations) 

5. Ad.CI/II/III/Finance I/II/Audit II/III/ IQAC/FCC 

6. Joint Director, Kerala State Audit, M.G. University 

7. Statistical Unit/ SF/FC/Day file
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